

Errata for 2006 Uniform Mechanical Code – 2nd printing Soft Cover

The following is a list of changes that we found after the second printing of the 2006 Uniform Mechanical Code. These changes may or may not apply to your code book. However, we do encourage you to check your code book with this list to ensure that all changes are updated. Thank you.

Page vii Committee on Uniform Mechanical Code: Revise Cooper Development Association under James Weflen to read *Copper* Development Association.

Chapter 13

Section 1309.5.4.2: Revise Reference ASTM D2513 to read *ASTM F1973*.

Section 1314.3.5: Revise paragraph to read, “Where the piping system is connected...such appliances and equipment shall be isolated from the piping system by closing the individual *appliance* equipment shutoff valves.”

Section 1314.6.3 Test for Leakage: Delete “tested” and replace it with “checked”. The paragraph should now read, “...the piping system shall be *checked* for leakage.”

Table 13-32 Schedule 40 Metallic Pipe:

The Inlet Pressure and Pressure Drop should be *11.0 in. w.c.* and *0.5 in. w.c.* respectively.

Index

Vent – Selection chart: delete reference Table 5-6 and replace it with *Table 8-1*.